8 7 6 5 4 3 ‘ 2

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUGLISHED [ FELEASED FOR PUSLICATION 70 T SET UP oAUGE Toc DIsT REVISTONS
@COFVR\GHTZD BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORAT (ON. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | 2119599~ A 66 e SRR 57 T
MR Tuaron PART REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE ML AR ST coTR R SR L —
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED Al | ECR-15-102036 wreRis | YY | JT
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1
2151564-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151564-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 N 821515644 . . . RN 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196531 E E - 1 1 1 1 1 ;?ZZ;Z“ ﬁé?mmw%sifm(@w EFEEET'TO'CREST_SZ‘S
2151564-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8-2151564-5 | 1901094-3 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) B i e B 718025 T |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 57
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326 - 8-2151564-4 - - - T - 12 [ 2| - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653- 1 - - S B N
2151564-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATSEW?ATEA | 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 21197991 20634401 [ T 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
. . SERVO - - - - - - - e 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
2151564-6 A NON-CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST | A | urch PLATE - - - - - - - - T T501054°3 SPACER, FETDER 98
2151564-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
7-2151564-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - B - N N N N N - | | | | | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
RN 17523532 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
RN 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- -1 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [172
APPLICATOR DATA R EEERE 9949691 |MAGNET, RARE CARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP S17E TYPE - | REF|REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F - - - - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
[NSUL [3.94 mm [.155] 0 B EEE 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
408-10389 - | - [REF[REF] - [ - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
e 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
RN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- | - [REF[REF] - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 0 0 0 0 0 1558881 SPACER, CRINPER 80
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE R 2119956-1  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::EL;— INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
3.40-4.00 mm [.134-.157 IN] 101 Smm 043~ 059 1N A R 2119943-1  [WASHER, SPACER 69
TERMINAL 114-18387 - - - 1 - - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPLICATION -2 2212 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - - A RN 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
-3 -13]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TERMINALS APPLIED : . .
R 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER|(\ N I B B B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1241392~ 1 1241392-2 9632941 9632941 B1 . 2-2 omm | RN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1241392-3 963294-1 B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-l aal a4l 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
S ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT & - 1 1 1 1 1 1901681-1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
ST7E r§3 mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B\~ 1 1 1 1 1 2-1752354-5 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
0 35mm2 03470 03 [ 041/~ 0013 6 8 -l -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 25mm2 0.98+/-0.03 [.039+/- 001] 7.4 S I N A A A 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
0. 22mm? 0 965/ 0 03 [ 0384/ 001 7 6 B 2119653-1  [FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
0.20mm2 0.96+/-0.03 [.0384+/-. 0011 7.6 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119656-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF |46
R 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 144
*WARNING R 2079383-7 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO R 2119645-1 [DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ’ ’ R 2119957-1 [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B T e B STTo64a-T IRAW WASHER PRECISION 58
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING A 2119085-1  |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 2119092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. S o v ] 1-1752356-7 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT < < 2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: RN 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151564-4 -] 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151564-4 . B -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151564-5 ! ! ! ! ! 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE _ 29
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151564-6 R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
RN 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 124
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE :
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S O O O O 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
A RN 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50 & 62. B B -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. L 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. N - 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
A RN 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. N T B I 13568854 STOP SHEAR T
MAGNET, [TEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY I[N ORDER TO PROPERLY L O O 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. R 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/AN ST -1 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 Voo v ] 4-1333201-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L I R T O O 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 [D, .070 DIA. MAT. 252 S I I I I B - - i
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - - - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 - - - - - - - - 6
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEFT e 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 Sl o] 2-2119781-4 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - - - - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o CONVERT THE APPLICATOR 10 A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE R 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 N T ] 2-2119784-9 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH T THE LOCATION ON “THE 'BacK S15E HER R 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 R 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL R EE 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N 456402- 1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
INFORMATION .
ST -7|-6]-5|-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION L 77 -7|-6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR T E s s T
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM L a5 S i T ST e ErC LR Y cuen 13MAR2012 :)TE TE Comnectivity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT I o T3VARZ0TZ = Horr isburg, PA 17105-3608
oTiERn S seeCiTito.  [wevo T3MARZQ12 [awe
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. 1 cauz 0 Side Feed
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON p i s CeAﬁ‘p”p‘ i‘“’emee
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @C}ﬁ% %g éiix L ETIOn e __ S
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Pf i el L -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i — o 41| 00778 (Go2151564 F
) ) Production Drawing ISC“[ W:E‘SHEU 1 °F4 ‘RWA1

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

FEED TYPE
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTIONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANICAL
POST FEED

MECHANICAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

66

REVISIONS

[

29 REF

SEE SHEET !

2.15

085 IN]I il
T

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

1.004£0.50
[0.039£0.0191

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= REF
=SH //A.

J

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

g DWCN.CHEN TIMAR20T2Z [— TE Connectivity
. T3MAR2012 [a—) l/ lé Horrisburg, PA 171053608
v T3MARZ01Z
Ocean Side Feed
PPPPPPPPPPP App‘ iC(}J(Or
STZE | Chot oot G e [sswico o
‘‘‘‘‘‘ CE Al o079 (C=2151564 -
Production Drawing I SSSSS 1;2‘ SSSSS ? OF4 ‘REVAW

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 1 6 5 4 3 2

THTS DRAWTNG 15 UNPUBLTSAED [ FeLERSED FOR PUBLICRTTON ] T SET UP GAUGE Toc oISt REVISTONS
(0 _coprrIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | 2119599- 1 A 66 e SRR 57 T
PACIFIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T SEf SHEET " - n
0 NUMBER  |REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 21197991 20634401
2-2151564-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151564-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 E - S ; L ;1;2%3; zigs SSWHBE%P mé “Mg — gjg
2-2151564-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151564-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T S TTo80-T TNECHINICAL FEED ASSEUBLY 530
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151564-4 - - - T 50630401 AR FEED NODULE 538
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - . - .
2-2151564-5| A |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT%ERXSMEA * 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 | 21197991 2063440-1 , 0 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
2-2151564-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - RN 993711-1 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177 o
7-2151564-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - R RN 8-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
BEEERERE 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
BEEERERE 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- -2 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
APPLICATOR DATA BEEERERE 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP ST17F TYPE - | REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE 11 70 wm T 0557 F R 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL 13 94 mm T 1557 0 BEEERERE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, .070 DIA. NAT. 152
E 1 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS g
408-10389 - 1 1 1 1 2119798-2 DETENT PIN 145
BEEERERE 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
a4 4] 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
RN 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
S T 121196560 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION RN 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE v vt 211909222 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
DR 3-23627-1 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ . : .
340600 mm 113415 ) INS}U%WTI;)N Flui!FToEfg F;ﬁ}NGE& S L ZIN9T89C T HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AP 136
o T EREEYREEry e ~ | - [REF[ - [ - ] SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
X%Emgﬁ%m T 0 [ = [ - | 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECIFICATION ] ] , BEEERERE 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
[ [rer| - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117] ¢
TERMINALS APPLIED BEEERERE 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE DIAMETER|(X B L R R 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
124139271 12413922 963294-1 963294~ @1.2-2 omm_| S vy v 211979179 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
12113923 963297 BEEERERE 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
RN 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIF LCATION 67
o222 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
VIRE T CRIVE HElonT R e oA RN 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
=) ‘@. N - | 3] 3] 33 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 62
SIZE | mm [INCH]I REFERENCE SETTING - - - 0 0 5-18022-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. 35mm2 1.03¢/0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6.8 RN 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
g.ggmmg 0.96+/0.03 [.039¢/-.0011 7.4 BEEERE 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
O’zommz 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001) 76 [ T [ T [ 1 [ 1| 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 20mm 0.96+/-0.03 [.038+/-.001) 16 R ERE 19016811 [HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
/N[ - [ [0 [ 1 [ 1 [ 2 1752354-5 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 50
- -T2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARNING R 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO RN 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LARGEST WIRE S I ZE SETT I NG USE OF SETT I NGS - 1 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
/2N GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING e 22
BEEERERE 2119644-1 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. 0 [0 [ U | 1 | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 132
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — 5T 0793835 SCR_ BHeT. RoRs (A X 30) 53] &
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED 1NTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT RN 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
GECHAN TCAL FEED WITH TGMART APPLTCATOR® CONVERSION. 8-2151564-4 Sy Ly Ly 1-1320908-0 (SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151564-4 B A R 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST": 8-2151564-5 RN 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B L R R 1320028-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. RN 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 2]
/6N APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 S L 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. B I T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - [T [ 2119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR 13
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. - 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S vy v ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/5\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Nt S18T0T 1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N bt ) 4-1333200-9 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. e - - 7
A5 B RN 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE]25]1 S T O A - - 6
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET ,
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. R 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 Sttt | 2-21191781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S L e T 2019988-1 |BUSHING, LCHS-12, NISUMI 1249 A R e e .
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE B B |"22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 Ll r L 2erel9784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM S
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL I ERERE 2119082-9  [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 B L I 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
INFORMATION. - LU [T [ U [T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 EAN N T L 456402-1  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. “171-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M STT|-27|-25|-22{-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION [LSM A
APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T R R R P oot TOARZ0T2 SO YE T
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. o TIWARZOTZ —) Hart isburg, PA 17105-3608
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. oTRERSToNS TIWARZGTZ [ -
PACIFIC \/ERSION mn | LcRuz  ~ | Ocean Side Feed
bnex Aop | icator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Qe B (e -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) i — o 41| 00778 (Go2151564 (
) ) Production Drawing ISC“[ W:E‘SHEU 3 °F4 ‘RWA1

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




oooooooooooooooooooo T T Toc oTST REVISTONS
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

- SEE SHEET !

D TYPE

MECHANTCAL

2.15
[.085] i

N REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

1.004+0.50
[0.039£0.0191

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

REF

14.59
{7[0.574]

50 ) REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

29 )REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T Tow TIMARZOTZ
C.CHEN — TE Connectivity
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON T T3MAR2012 — TE Hartisburg, PA 17105-3608
= :::: CCCCCCC S Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e App icator
. i 2 PLC +0.13 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlaentic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}iiti sols e e S— ——
NGLE: = -
VAR |Finise i VEToRT - A ‘ 00779 (252151564 B
) Production Drawing I SSSSS 1:2‘ SSSSS 4 °F4 ‘R”Aw

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




